

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18006/2025

Principal Dayanand College

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Naina Saraf

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**

**Order**

**24/11/2025**

Issue notice to the respondents.

Additionally, learned counsel for the petitioner shall be at liberty to serve the respondents through their regularly appearing counsel.

List the matter tomorrow i.e. 25.11.2025 as prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

DANISH USMANI /17