

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18006/2025

Principal Dayanand College

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kamlakar Sharma, Sr. Adv. Ms. Naina Saraf Mr. Yogesh Kalla
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vishnu Kant Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

03/12/2025

1. The present matter has come upon an application No.1/2025 filed by respondent No.3 – Coordinator, Pre- BPED 2025, University of Rajasthan, JLN Marg, Jaipur, seeking recalling/modification of order dated 25.11.2025 wherein amongst other facts it has been stated that the directions issued in the order dated 25.11.2025 would even permit other colleges to participate in the stray/special counselling whereas no other college but for the petitioner has approached this Court.
2. Considering the limited issue involved, it is clarified that the directions issued by this Court in paragraph 7 of its order dated 25.11.2025 directing the respondent No.3 to conduct stay/special counselling for the seats remaining vacant after the 5th round of counselling would stand confined only qua the petitioner i.e., Dayanand College, Ramganj, Byavar Road, Ajmer – 305001 and the said counselling would be conducted within a period of ten days from tomorrow i.e., 04.12.2025.



3. With the above clarification, the application No.1/2025 stand disposed of.
4. The application No.2/2025 also stands disposed of in light of the above.
5. List the matter after four weeks.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

DANISH USMANI /97